AD581/40

10/362371 DT11 Rec's PCT/PTO 28 FEB 2005

B/O FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 4/00	O FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 4/00) 07 - 15 - 2003		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office		
			$\overline{}$	> C (I)	
	1004066		<u></u>	7603	
To the Commissioner fo		, 2002	es thereof.		
1. Name of Conveying Part		i	ddress of Receiving Party(ies):		
Filip ROCHETTE		Name:		H, besloten vennootschap rkte aansprakelijkheid	
		Internal Address:	·	, ,	
□ Additional nan	Street Address:	Brasel-14	3		
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
⊠Assignmen	City, State, Zip:	B-2480 [Dessel, Belgium		
☐ Security A	greement Change of Name				
☐ Other:					
Execution Date:	: October 7, 2002	☐ Additional r	name(s) and	address(es) attached	
4. (A) Patent Application N	umber(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(s	nal name(s) and address(es) attached.		
If this document is being fil application, the execution d			VS 4	1551	
	☐ Additional Nu	nbers Attached			
5. Name and Address of Pa Document Should be Mailed	orty to whom Correspondence Concerning this d:	Total Number of Ap Pat	Applications and Patents Involved: 1		
Name:	J. Ernest Kenney	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)		\$40.00	
Address:	Bacon & Thomas, PLLC	⊠ Enclosed			
 	625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	, iioxailaria, v. v. 220 i i	8. Deposit Account Number: 02-0200			
Customer 23364				IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
	f my knowledge and belief, the foreg f the original document.	ding is true and corre	ect and any	attached copy is February 28, 2003	
Name of Pers	Signature	1	Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:					
			\mathcal{D}		

S:\Producer\jek\ROCH3001\assignment recordal.wpd

PATENT REEL: 014252 FRAME: 0575

ASSIGNMENT!

WHEREAS, I (we), whose post office address invented certain new and uniform the work of th	Filip ROCHETTE Stess appear(s) below, herein iseful improvements in ce"	naiter reterred to as ASSI	GNOR, nave
	hich an application for Unit	ted States Letters Patent, Serial No	was filed on ; and,
☐ for w	hich an application for United	d States Letters Patent was ; and,	executed on
🔀 for wi	hich International Application	No. PCT/BE 01/00175	designating
the Ur PUR	nited States of America was fi ITECH, besloten vennoots sprakelijkheid.	led on 10 October 2001	; and,
office address isBra	sel_143.		
	480 DESSEL (Belgium).		
hereinafter referred to as end to the same in the Uni	ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquited States;	uring the entire right, title a	nd interest in
acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNEE, the entire right the United States of Amethorefor in the United St	E. for good and valuable consisted of SSIGNOR, by these presents of title, and interest in and to arrive and a area of America, including artification-in-part and reissue of the same of	do sell, assign and transi said invention and application all Letters Patent which ma nv and all Letters Patent gr	er unto said on throughout ly be granted
connection with the filing application(s) in the Units required to affirm the consideration. ASSIGNOS to identify and communic concerning the invention assurances and testimony respect of the prosecut	hereby agrees to execute any of prosecution and maintenance of States for said invention, in rights of ASSIGNEE in and also agrees without further of the total of ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNET are within ASSIGNOR'S point are within ASSIGNEE that I ion, maintenance and defenserms of this instrument. ASSICNE theirs, executors, administra	e of said application or any cluding additional documents to said invention, all will consideration and at ASSIGN IEE'S request documents and assession or control, and to prawfully may be required of se of any patent applications under the GNOR'S obligations under the	other patent sthat may be thout further EE'S expense, d information rovide further ASSIGNOR in on or patent his instrument
ASSIGNOR hereby issue any and all Letters cight, title and interest in and behoof of ASSIGNEE which such Letters Paten	authorizes and requests the Co Patent referred to above to A n and to the same, for ASSIGN is legal representatives and su t may be granted, as fully and signment and sale not been mad	ommissioner of Patents and T SSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE NEE'S sole use and behoof; an incressors, to the full end of entirely as the same would h de.	Trademarks to of the entire and for the use the term for lawe been held
Filip ROCHETTE		Date 1	le 2002
Assignor Name Brasel 143		Dessel	- Delzium
Street DESSEL		Where Signed	-
2480 Belgium		W #H	T//
State (Zio) or Cour	itry	X Signalura le	Tuly

PATENT REEL: 014252 FRAME: 0576

1-175---

RECORDED: 02/28/2003